
Scarborough Public Schools

Percent Tested 
(MHSA-2012-13)

Percent Tested 
(NECAP-2013-14)

% Meets or Higher 
(MHSA-2012-13)

% Proficient or Higher 
(NECAP-2013-14)

Percent Tested 
(MHSA-2012-13)

Percent Tested 
(NECAP-2013-14)

% Meets or Higher 
(MHSA-2012-13)

% Proficient or Higher 
(NECAP-2013-14)

% of Teacher with Masters Degree or Higher 
(Staff-2013-14):

FTE Count of Teachers (Staff-
2013-14):

FTE Count of Administrators 
(Staff-2013-14):

40.9

256.6

14.0

N/A

N/A

N/A

Per Pupil Expenditures:

Regular 
Instruction:

Special 
Education:

School Administration:

Debt Service:

Facilities:

* Total for all 
measures(Not just 
those above):

4,804

1,895

460

1,139

938

11,119

4,713

1,754

605

781

1,297

11,583

Measure                                         AYP   Status

                                                      Target

Measure                                                                               Goal  Status

Measure                                                     Budget     State Avg.

Finance

Staffing

Non-Academic

Student Achivement

97.8

100

65.9

76.8

97.8

100

68.5

82.2

95

95

43

60

95

95

64

66

Annual Student 
Dropout Rate (Dropout
-2012-13):

Fed. 4 Year cohort 
Graduation Rate 
(Graduation-2012-13):

Student Attendance 
Rate (Attendance-2012
-13):

AYP Targets

Measure                                      Target  Status

0.9

93.4

95.3

N/A

75

90


