Scarborough Public Schools

Student Achivement						
Measure		AYP Target	Status			
Percent Tested (MHSA-2012-13)	97.8	95	•			
Percent Tested (NECAP-2013-14)	100	95	+			
% Meets or Higher (MHSA-2012-13)	65.9	43	•			
% Proficient or Higher (NECAP-2013-14)	76.8	60	•			
Percent Tested (MHSA-2012-13)	97.8	95	•			
Percent Tested (NECAP-2013-14)	100	95	+			
% Meets or Higher (MHSA-2012-13)	68.5	64	•			
% Proficient or Higher (NECAP-2013-14)	82.2	66	•			

Staffing		
Measure		Goal Status
% of Teacher with Masters Degree or Higher (Staff-2013-14):	40.9	N/A
FTE Count of Teachers (Staff- 2013-14):	256.6	N/A
FTE Count of Administrators (Staff-2013-14):	14.0	N/A

Non-Academic					
Measure		Target	Status		
AYP Targets					
Annual Student Dropout Rate (Dropout -2012-13):	0.9	N/A			
Fed. 4 Year cohort Graduation Rate (Graduation-2012-13):	93.4	75	•		
Student Attendance Rate (Attendance-2012 -13):	95.3	90	•		

Finance						
Measure	Budget	State Avg.				
Per Pupil Expenditures:						
Regular Instruction:	4,804	4,713				
Special Education:	1,895	1,754				
School Administration:	460	605				
Debt Service:	1,139	781				
Facilities:	938	1,297				
* Total for all measures(Not just those above):	11,119	11,583				